



## LANDMARK AGREEMENT REACHED BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION AND THE EUROPEAN TRAVEL COMMISSION TO STRENGTHEN THE IMAGE OF DESTINATION EUROPE

A landmark agreement between the European Commission and the European Travel Commission has been reached with the signing of a Joint Declaration at the European Tourism Forum in Cracow.

**European Tourism Forum, Cracow, Poland, 6**<sup>th</sup> **October 2011** – Antonio Tajani, Vice-President of the European Commission (EC) and Petra Hedorfer, President of the European Travel Commission (ETC), have signed a historic Joint Declaration between the two organisations, which sets out the basis for strengthening the image and promotion of 'Destination Europe' in the future.

"This declaration is an important milestone in the cooperation between the European Commission and the Member States, through their National Tourism Organisations and under the umbrella of the European Travel Commission, for the joint promotion of Europe as the most diverse set of sustainable and high quality tourist destinations in the world" said, Antonio Tajani, Vice-President of the European Commission.

Six key areas of collaboration are outlined in this declaration. They include the promotion of 'Destination Europe' in long-haul markets, the use of the 'Europe – a never ending journey' brand outside of Europe and the development of pan-European cultural routes and thematic tourism products.

This declaration also reinforces the importance of the <u>visiteurope.com</u> portal as the official site and primary marketing platform for 'Destination Europe'. Both organisations also agreed to a joint presence at events and joint collaboration in the field of research and best practice.

"Today's declaration demonstrates a clear recognition and commitment to the economic and cultural value of tourism and the importance of attracting visitors from new and emerging markets to Europe," said Petra Hedorfer, President of ETC.

The objectives defined in the European Commission's communication "Europe, the world's No 1 tourist destination – a new political framework for tourism in Europe" and the European Travel Commission's gradual strategic shift towards the promotion of 'Destination Europe' in emerging markets, form the backdrop of this agreement.

Bringing together the European National Tourism Organisations, the European Travel Commission promotes Destination Europe in long-haul markets, where it can offer value which is complementary to its members' own strategies. Its programme of activities includes both marketing and promotional activities as well as research and knowledge-sharing through its network of experts.

## **About the European Travel Commission**

The European Travel Commission is a non-profit organisation headquartered in Brussels. Its role, on behalf of its 35 member National Tourism Organisations, is to market and promote tourism to Europe from long-haul markets. ETC also produces market research and offers a forum for knowledge-sharing and best practice in the field of tourism.

## **Media Enquiries:**

ETC Executive Unit 19A/25 Avenue Marnix - 1000 Brussels - BELGIUM

T: + 32 2 - 548 9000 F: + 32 2 - 514 1843

email: <a href="mailto:press@visiteurope.com">press@visiteurope.com</a> web: <a href="mailto:www.etc-corporate.org">www.etc-corporate.org</a>

European Commission Andrea MARESI Press Officer for Industry and Entrepreneurship Vice-President Antonio Tajani BERL 04/238 – 1049 Brussels - BELGIUM

T: +32 2 299 04 03

email: andrea.maresi@ec.europa.eu

web: <a href="http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/sectors/tourism/">http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/sectors/tourism/</a>